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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

N° Descrizione/Description Caratteristiche/Features Codice/Code Quantità/Quantity

1
Supporto laterale - Lateral support 
Untere Halterung - Support latéral 

Soporte lateral - Suporte lateral
- TE2156DXV

TE2156SXV 2(Right;Left)

2 Ponte - Bridge - Pont
Brücke - Puente – Ponte - GNB2699V 1

3
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube 
Tornillo – Parafuso

TECF M6x30 630TECF 2

4
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube 
Tornillo – Parafuso

TCE M8x70 870TCE 2

5
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube 
Tornillo – Parafuso

TBEIFN M6x16 616TBEIFN 2

6
Rondella spaccata - Split washer 

Scheibe - Rondelle fendue                    
Arandela seccionada - Arruela Dentada

Ø6mm Z1063 2

7
Rondella - Washer
Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

Foro Ø8mm / Esterno Ø16mm 
SP. 0,5mm 618RON 4

8
Distanziale - Spacer

Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador – Espaçador

Ø8,5x8 Foro 6mm C8,5L8F6T 2

9
Distanziale - Spacer

Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador – Espaçador

Ø18x30 Foro 9,5mm C18L30F9,5T 2

10 Dado - Bolt - Ecrou
Mutter - Tuerca - Porca

Dado Autobloccante Flangiato
M6 (H.7mm) 6DADIABFN 2

11
Coprivite - Screw Cap

Cache Vis - Stopsschraube
Tapa Tornillo - Capa do Parafuso

- Z801 2

12
Tappo - Cap

Fiche - Stecker
Enchufe – Capa

- 10COP 2

13

Particolari Inclusi nel 2156FZ
Components Included In The 2156FZ

Pièces Inclues Dans 2156FZ
Die Einzelnen Teile Sind Bei 2156FZ

Despieces Incluidos 2156FZ
Componentes inclusos na  2156FZ

- - -
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7 8 9 10 11 12

2 3 4 5 6

4mm / 5mm /  6mm

8mm / 10mm

M6x16mm
M6x30mm

TE2156DXV/TE2156SXV GNB2699V

M6 Z801
10COP

Hole Ø6mm

Hole Ø6mm/
External Ø18mm/
 D.0,5mm

Hole Ø6mm/
External Ø8,5mm/
 H.8mm

Hole Ø9,5mm/
External Ø18mm/
 H.30mm

mmCHECK THE SCREW LENGTH HERE



©Copyright 4/06/2021 LF-Rev00

TE2156 - TE2156K
TELAIETTO LATERALE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC SADDLEBAG TUBULAR HOLDER - SUPPORT TUBULAIRE POUR SACOCHES CAVALIÈRES - SPEZIAL SEITENTRAEGER FUER 

WEICHTASCHEN -PORTA ALFORJAS TUBULAR LATERAL - SUPORTE LATERAL DE ALFORGES

YAMAHA MT-09 / MT-09 SP (2021)

3/4
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

A

B

B

A1

C
C

TE2156+2156FZONLY TE2156

A

A1

1

1

11

4

9

11

4

1

13



©Copyright 4/06/2021 LF-Rev00

TE2156 - TE2156K
TELAIETTO LATERALE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC SADDLEBAG TUBULAR HOLDER - SUPPORT TUBULAIRE POUR SACOCHES CAVALIÈRES - SPEZIAL SEITENTRAEGER FUER 

WEICHTASCHEN -PORTA ALFORJAS TUBULAR LATERAL - SUPORTE LATERAL DE ALFORGES

YAMAHA MT-09 / MT-09 SP (2021)

4/4
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

B

C

3

6

7

7

8

1

1

2

5

10

12


